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OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

c Ac--t- 7rc_ 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c__ &5~ 3S 0_3 

OP. NAME READINGS 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaf lux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel lb 
Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

F i n a 1 ,As s em b 1 y 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

I 
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-

op. # OP. NAME READINGS 
I I 

/ Safety On Force 5' c:; 625 F) I I j cont. · 
I 

)- I 'I ! ;J-G) Safety Off Force 
I r-

I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

! I 

I) Firing Pin Indent ( i:> J '-{ s' I 
c D ,?-i.f <f i ~ OJ-'-!$" I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Cleari ty of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

I I I ' 
B) Trigger Pull ~-b-0 l ;l, ~ ,:J.! '1 <-t l ·1 .., ~ I '1 33 I ·,"' ' A. ~ 6'1 r ... , I ,.-.?• 

C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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d;/,/<;91' c;r 
q r I .,Jct IJ 

I 

K.-1 
C! • 
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l / 
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l&,/6-fc/ 91'~ 
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' / 

'~~ 
7 . / -
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

. 2. 50#+ . 50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

\ 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

-.... y 

IPULL #1 d-- 3 '1 J ') °/ .. ] 

IPULL #2 'J. '35 :J_ )- 7 
!PULL #3 "J ), I . ) 'l ~i j " ~ ,/ 
!PULL #4 ·1 2? rJ •v 'J_.)lj 

PULL #5 J_J-"-/ ,:)_ j b 

SERIAL NO. Cb{;) j )'o3 

DATE 9 /1 '1/ 9 0 
/ } 'i. 

TESTER __ L/_r./_t(:) ___ _ 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 
I 

') «f I ~/~,,-0 MIN. SETTING, 

7. s i 21 7-' ~ NO AVG. OF 5 

;)._. (..,/:) "2_, 't6 READINGS ACCEPT-

J_.<--/3 2 '7-:{ .... ,_,,l ·...J 
ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

J. )-5 _1, 3.J 

TOTAL {( )?,, t(j { /1-. L( 9 / ',),_.OL/ . 
IA. VG. j. 3 ( d-. 1 I 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

r v ( 

PULL #1 ~ ') s 3. 0 J) ./-r 

PULL #2 'J.it '3 ;J- 2-
PULL #3 1 ·; L' 

_,. V\...~ 
r-; J . J ... t.--/ 

PULL #4 '). 'J 6 n "' 
J· J ' '). ,)__ 0 

PULL #5 3-32> 7 'I I -

TOTAL ({Lf3 1::.r 5 

lAVG. 3 -1 ?' 
• IT 

) I n 
· f I 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

) . 

PULL #1 Lr.o5 ';;J, c;o 
.) . 

PULL #2 Lf, () _{ 3< Ju 
PULL #3 1-(, C) <j 3 .95 
PULL #4 L{, / 1.. 4, 00 

PULL #5 11, IC/' '3 }-/ 
. (} _), 

TOTAL J-0_5 0 r er { () 

AVG. 
Lf. / 0 3. 90 
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COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 
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L-( 'l3 ( f" 

(..,I 'J . 
t < 'J I 

C(_ 3 () 

Lf '}_a ' 1 
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CENTROI~AL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RJFLE # C6523503 
15 3E· 1 '3~3 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

[1 TO DE 2 ~3 E; ::: .-, 
.::. 

TO .-, 1 .-, i::; .-, 1 .-, .::. . .:1 . .:1 .::. 

TO .-, 4 .-, 4 ·:. c: t; . .:1 .:• ·-' ·-' 
TO 4 .-, / / .-, i::; i::; L ,. 

' .,:1 

TC 5 CH 4 1 4 7 c 
._I 

f't]A 

p REsu~TING AYERRGE R I RADIUS ~u~ THIS RI~LE l 
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FILE: .. PATTEl1NJNG.iCDHEf.fll1:E PATT· Co 52 35 03 

CENTFRFIRE PATTERNS * 1 

FOR 

I r--J i.:: I~: 

·-' 

-------·----------------··----·· ----·---·-------------- ·---------------------·- ----------' 

r·1 r< I nu t·i 
f·1 l >~ I f'1 U M 
r·1A 1 r·1ur1 
r·1 I t1 I MUM 
CENTPO I ;:i 
CEtiTF:O ID ·, 
POA TO CENTPOID 1n.: 
Her; PADiu·: 

M H >='. F' h D I U ·: 
HORI ONTRL SPPEAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

10 
1. 3'37 

-2.245 
1 . 6 :::'3 
- "t· 1" ( 

. ~::153 
-.034 

. 06:~: 

. 3'3'3 
1. o::::::: 
2. ::::::::0 
3 .. 642 

EXTPEME SPREAD 3.705 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH C RCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO !NC~ C RCLE 
NU~BER IN THREE INCH C PCLE 

'3 
1 . 14:: 

-1.40:::; 
1 . 62~::1 
-.746 

. 302 

. 304 

.42'3 

2.556 
2 a '366 
2. 66l1 

"' ·-' 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

1. C136 
-1.52~::; 

.724 
- = ~14:::: 

• .:+ 1 4 
- " 16::: 

"446 
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2 6 
1 7 

' 
2 0 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OR 

.--, c-

i-lS= 9SE 

...::1-=·-

~.::H T:=: < I•E:::T OF .:i 

1-1 A I r·1U M .. 
f'i I I f·iUH ,.·., 
i·1:1 :H1UH , 
f'1 I ri I r·1Uf'i \ 
CE TF'.CII ..... 

P;>'i TO CErHF:O ID 1 n.; 
l·i I H F.: A D I U ::: 
r-1 E ;:; ·1 F: A It I u ::: 
r·!ii .. F.:AI1 I u::; 
HCRIZONTAL SPREAD 

Efd I CAL :::F·F:EAI1 
E :: n::Et·1E :::F'F:E f1I1 
f·~UMBEP l t·l Of·1E 
r l U Vi E: ER It; T ~·l C 

I H Ch :=. I F: L 
ItiCH CIF: 

NUf'IBER IN THREE INCH CIR L 

1 C1 

1. 544 
-1.215 

. 07::: 

. 1 6 ::: 
• 1 :::s 
• 4 i 1 

L 120 
1. 662 
2~956 

2~759 

::: . 051 

1. 2 ::.1 
i .. 5~:€. 
1. 4,;4 

-1~2'?5 

.245 
- . o·:::::: 

~ 260 
~ 457 

1. [162 
1. 61::: 

2a?59 
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FILE;. "PATTEF.NJNIJ.· crnTEF.fJF.:E PATT•C6 52 ~:5 0::: 

c t_ r--~ T FF-: F I F-: E F' AT T E F-: r--J ::=; 

F'OA 

!·", c i r c· 1 e::: 

,-.~ 

:;::= Ir_~ CI i:;:: 

i rl 

PA TEFH # 

t·1A I r·iUM 
r·; I l1 I t·iU r·i 
MA; I MUM 
MI r: I r·1Ur1 

CEt-iTF.'.OID '"!'' 

POA TO CE~HF.:OID in"; 

MI!i RADIU·: 
r·1 E A H F: A D I U ::; 
MA: PADIU:: 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VEPTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
t1 'J ~"BER rn OHE I t1CH 
t·iUr·-iBEP rn T\·lO I riC H 
fi' -· BEF'. rn :HF'EE I f·{CH 

10 
2.094 
1.649 
·-:. .-, ·") 1:1 
.:.. " .:.. ·-' ,_, 

-.J76 
- • 102 

. 390 

1. 5'36 
2 .. 765 
::: • 74 ::: 
4. :::<:16 
4. ::: :'.;4 

2. 20:::: 
-1.s::::s 

1. 952 
-1.431 
-.490 

r:=' .-, .-• 
~ ._1.:.:. -:.· 

1. 4 ?O 
.-, c::- ;::;" ,-, 
.:::.. ~ _1._1 i:• 
·:· "".'/'I ·:· 
·-' • I -r ·-' 

CIRCLE 2 
CIRCLE :::: 
CIRCLE 4 

2 .. 4 5 
-1 ":~: ::: 

1 "7 5 

- .. 060 

.2" 'j 4 

·-=~ __ .; 
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~~NT~RFIRF PRTT~RNS 

,- . c j s 

-n- I !< ::: I ~: 

- ; ,-, i2 

FA:TEFd; # 

f·1A'.; I f'1Uf1 
f'1.:. I HU fl :·: 
f'li'i. I f'1UM 
H I H I t·1 U t·1 

CE!iTF:O I Ii 
CEtHFO I I1 
POA TO CE TROlD in. 1 

Mit~ F.:ADiu: 
ME 1Lf f·i F: A It I U S 
MA F:ADiu·:: 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPPE~D 

E.: IP:EME :::F·FEfiD 
fj _i f·1 B E D I r - H E I - H 1· .. 1 -' (!i_ 

H ' ['i E: E F: r ~ - l·1Ci I r i c H _, 
" I 

" ' i ~.~ T. E 
,., 

I r T Hf'.E E l t1C H I; - !'i .. !:' r: 

10 
1. 26':; 

-i.:::11 
1 . 6::: 1:: 

-1.1:::0 
- • 1 t . .:: 

.. 1 4 C1 

• 2 1 -t 

1 .. 15.5 
L ·::q :_:: 

1. ·:;:,;·::; 

-1.?11 

-.992 

.572 
1. 0S9 
1. 7H 
J ~ ~:1 ::; ~~1 

.::: .. i.:.s 
L ~LL~ 0 
L PCLE 5 
- PCLE ? 

_., .. -' ... 
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I F. t:_ ,_ T T t:_ R ·= 

rn=i; I PiUM 
Ml t I MUt·1 
CEtTF.:C: l I' 
C TF:JID 

"( 

!'1 E ~i r·~ F'. A D I ·:: 
Mri;' F.'.''iDIU·: 

1 

HOFIZJNTAL ~ 0 EAD 
'·/EFT I CAL 
E/TFEME 

r-~!_!MBEk: Ti·~C 

r~ BEF'. ! f4 THF:E E I ._ 

1 r 

1 (1 

-· 1 . 6 ?4 
• (14 

.00 

'4'?7 

L 4 ~ ::: 
- 1 - >::: 

' 1'12 
~ 1 1 

L 1 6 
1 ' '? :2 6 
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•l 

.,.,~ECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
. ~ ~ 

INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. " 

COMMENTS 

SCOPE,M-24 SNIPER,W/DEPLOYMENT 

ORDER 
R i:p 4 ·-·· .~i B :~; {? ·j 

i< IT 
- ( F'OC DAAA09-92-C-0834 ATTN: FRED MARTIN 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

06/11/94 06/11/94 -·1 ... "'' 
{ .:. ~::: .. ::. 

bl ACCESSORIES 

J .- c:J Y'o 
l-----------------------------------------------~ 
f FROM: SHIP TO: 
; 

1 

f 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

GUN CONDITION 

0 NEW 

0 LIGHTLY WORN 

WORN 

0 VERY WORN 

0 UNREPAIRABLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

PARTS 

I 

L 

COMMANDER CW52H094i38H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

ACCOUNT NUMBER NJC 

WRITE D 

I I 

CDMf-"i(1i,iDE:F'. ( l.zJ::;2}i£)94·i 3Bi·,i2:26 > 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

PROM. DATE ESTIMATED VIA 

f-----------------------------------1 REPAIR CHARGE 
1-----------

E X C 1 SE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

<.Ii" COMMENTS 

/:,1~·r K. 1 L/k')/, II 
__......., 

dnu /13, ~/ ! J.·rc;C:J/ 

// / 
(i '. .__ l :.1_ .5V . C'U 

<::1'1' 

'"1{; 9ii1 ~/.'{;? 

l' 
' 
I 

I 

-

REPAIRMAN PROOF 

GALLERY TESTER DATE 

OFFICE COP 

~-·-··--~----~-.-------·----.-~ 
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DATE 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

' 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

tl?ULL #1 o(j'/ ..) do/ 
tpULL #2 ~ g"'lj ~.73 
!PULL #3 ~?If d Ce,.,)-

PULL #4 -:),J/ OJ.- 73 
PULL #5 ,..)_ ·71 Ol '] ~ 
!TOTAL J L/ld- )3367 

k'\ VG. c)g~ ~IP? 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 3.~7 I 33~/ 
' t ~ 

\PULL #2 j?a.7 63'7 
'PULL #3 3,~ 3 '-/6 

' 
PULL #4 3ps' 33..)-

PULL #5 3,/0 ,--SL/O. 

TOTAL /~~de> /?!L/ 
AVG. 3~¥ 366 

4. 00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 l/.d.O/ 4~9 
PULL #2 1/- ~3 l 4~11 
PULL #3 /,/. J.-1 l/ ,J-t/ 
PULL #4 l/.3d- LJ,~'I 
PULL #5 '-f (g IJ I~ 
TOTAL d-/ 3.) ~I.lo 

AVG. l/d{p Ji~~ 

SERIAL NO. C~S-.J3S7)3 
DATE 9-/£1-9S 
TESTER ~ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

di..7~ ' MIN. SETTING, 

~. 7-:( NO AVG. OF 5 

~7? READINGS ACCEPT-

e:2. 0-() ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

ot_.p lJ 

136~ 

ci/J? 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4:# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

Lf.~ 

Liii 
L/.::i-/ 
l/.d-t 
l/.J') ,, 
~C!9'? 

1/19 
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-

M-24 

CONTRACT ~ DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL jj: 

CP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
530 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

r:tagnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil ·Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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.. 
' ,' 

# OP. NAME READINGS op. 
' / 

n / I 

1~J-
1 7' 625 F) Safety On Force "/ !-J- I I 1Yr cont. I 

~ 
I 

G) Safety Off Force I ) I J I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I I 
I) Firing Pin' Indent I I 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 
-

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo 1Pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I I I I 

B) Trigger Pull ;)_.' ·9 I /-_ < ,,-, I •I { f) I ) 5 1 I 1,. )/ , 7 I .'-''-'IV'::~ I: r,,, 

C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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